CITY OF APPLETON Department of Public Works MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
Municipal Services Committee
Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit A-25 Concrete Paving

Be awarded to:

Name: Vinton Construction Co	
------------------------------	--

Address: 1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

In the a	mount	of :	\$4,187,819.61
With a	1.5	% contingency of :	\$65,000.00
For a pr	oject t	otal not to exceed :	\$4,252,819.61

** OR **

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:	\$4,685,317.00
Estimate:	\$4,500,000.00
Committee Date:	02/10/25
Council Date:	02/19/25

https://cityofappleton.sharepoint.com/sites/PublicWorks-Teams/Shared Documents/DPW City Hall/Engineering/PROJECTS/2025/A-25 Concrete Paving/Contract Award Form Unit A-25.xlsx

CITY OF APPLETON Contract Funding Form

TO:	Finance Department									
FROM:	Mark Lahay - Dept.	of Public Works								
DATE:	2/10/2025									
SUBJECT:	Funding for Contract:									
A-25		Concrete Paving								
Unit No.	_	Descr	ription							
	AWARD DATE:	2/19/2025		(Council Date)						
	AWARD TO:	Vinton Construction Co								
		1322 33rd Street								
		Two Rivers, WI 54241								

Funding for the project will be as follows:

Item No.	Account No.	Account Description	Contract Amount	Contingency	Total Contract
1.	4240.6809.01	conc pavt	\$1,516,770.97	\$20,000.00	\$1,536,770.97
2.	4240.6809.02	conc sidewalk	\$322,233.00	\$5,000.00	\$327,233.00
3.	4010.6809.01	new subd conc pavt	\$1,720,727.24	\$20,000.00	\$1,740,727.24
4.	4010.6809.02	new subd conc sidewalk	\$426,632.75	\$5,000.00	\$431,632.75
5.	17014.6809.01	conc pavt	\$44,315.60	\$0.00	\$44,315.60
6.	5431.6809.	Sanitary	\$40,601.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,601.00
7.	5230.6809.	Storm	\$116,539.05	\$10,000.00	\$126,539.05
		TOTAL	\$4,187,819.61	\$65,000.00	\$4,252,819.61

Public Works

Date

Finance Department

Date

A-25 Concrete Pavement (#9485052) Owner: Appleton WI, City of Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of 02/03/2025 01:45 PM CST

ction Title L 25 BASE BID	ine Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Vinton Construc Unit Price	tion Company Extension \$4,187,819.61	Zignego Unit Price	Extension \$4,539,938.02	Michels Road & : Unit Price	itone, Inc. Extension \$4,752,497.03	LaLonde Contrac Unit Price	ctors, Inc. Extension \$5,137,286.46
Г	1	F&I 7" PLAIN CONC PVMT	SY	39760	\$44.10	\$1,753,416.00	\$50.33	\$2,001,120.80	\$48.94	\$1,945,854.40	\$53.56	\$2,129,545.
	2	F&I 8" 3-DAY HIGH EARLY CONC PVMT	SY	50	\$59.25	\$2,962.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$115.29	\$5,764.50	\$77.53	\$3,876
	3	F&I 8" DOWLED CONC PVMT	SY	5160	\$54.94	\$283,490.40	\$60.37	\$311,509.20	\$59.34	\$306,194.40	\$64.98	\$335,296
L	4	F&I 12" CONC APPROACH SLAB	SY	278	\$245.00	\$68,110.00	\$240.00	\$66,720.00	\$203.47	\$56,564.66	\$184.39	\$51,260
L	5	F&I 3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$34.00	\$2,720.00	\$112.50	\$9,000.00	\$35.80	\$2,864
	6	F&I 12" STONE BASE	SY	5765	\$10.90	\$62,838.50	\$11.30	\$65,144.50	\$10.00	\$57,650.00	\$12.00	\$69,180
L	7	EXCAVATION	CY	3735	\$20.55	\$76,754.25	\$17.20	\$64,242.00	\$19.30	\$72,085.50	\$18.25	\$68,163
L		F&I GEOGRID	SY	5470	\$1.68	\$9,189.60	\$1.65	\$9,025.50	\$1.80	\$9,846.00	\$1.75	\$9,57
L	9	FINE GRADING	SY	42134	\$2.20	\$92,694.80	\$1.00	\$42,134.00	\$3.70	\$155,895.80	\$0.92	\$38,76
L		EXCAVATE AND HAUL CONTAM. SOIL	TON	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$73.65	\$1,841.25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$78.00	\$1,95
_		F&I EXTRA STONE BASE	TON	50	\$17.90	\$895.00	\$24.50	\$1,225.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,30
L		F&I 30" CONC CURB & GUTTER	LF	45	\$47.50	\$2,137.50	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$47.50	\$2,137.50	\$46.67	\$2,10
_		F&I 24" CONC CURB & GUTTER	LF	170	\$46.00	\$7,820.00	\$63.00	\$10,710.00	\$46.00	\$7,820.00	\$44.72	\$7,60
L	14	F&I 18" CONC CURB & GUTTER	LF	165	\$44.50	\$7,342.50	\$62.00	\$10,230.00	\$44.50	\$7,342.50	\$42.76	\$7,05
L	15	F&I 7" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	SF	375	\$7.20	\$2,700.00	\$8.60	\$3,225.00	\$7.50	\$2,812.50	\$10.22	\$3,83
L	16	F&I 5" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	SF	47745	\$7.40	\$353,313.00	\$7.28	\$347,583.60	\$6.90	\$329,440.50	\$8.46	\$403,92
L	17	F&I 7" CONC SIDEWALK	SF	60	\$7.20	\$432.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$7.85	\$471.00	\$12.57	\$75
	18	F&I 5" CONC SIDEWALK	SF	54875	\$7.52	\$412,660.00	\$7.75	\$425,281.25	\$7.10	\$389,612.50	\$9.00	\$493,87
	19	F&I 4" CONC SIDEWALK	SF	45375	\$7.25	\$328,968.75	\$7.25	\$328,968.75	\$6.75	\$306,281.25	\$7.83	\$355,28
	20	F&I 7" CONC HANDICAP RAMP	SF	5390	\$8.20	\$44,198.00	\$9.15	\$49,318.50	\$7.80	\$42,042.00	\$9.92	\$53,46
	21	F&I TRUNCATED DOME	SF	846	\$36.00	\$30,456.00	\$36.00	\$30,456.00	\$36.00	\$30,456.00	\$43.72	\$36,98
	22	F&I 7" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	25	\$7.45	\$186.25	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$8.25	\$206.25	\$12.12	\$30
	23	F&I 5" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	1300	\$6.80	\$8,840.00	\$7.50	\$9,750.00	\$7.10	\$9,230.00	\$8.50	\$11,05
	24	F&I 3" PRIVATE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SF	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.65	\$8,392.50	\$17.55	\$7,897.50	\$20.00	\$9,00
	25	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	6537	\$6.25	\$40,856.25	\$3.80	\$24,840.60	\$6.60	\$43,144.20	\$4.00	\$26,14
	26	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	42117	\$2.60	\$109,504.20	\$3.27	\$137,722.59	\$2.50	\$105,292.50	\$3.40	\$143,19
	27	ASP/CONC DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	SF	44029	\$0.75	\$33,021.75	\$0.37	\$16,290.73	\$1.70	\$74,849.30	\$0.40	\$17,61
		ASP/CONC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	6805	\$1.00	\$6,805.00	\$0.20	\$1,361.00	\$1.60	\$10,888.00	\$0.20	\$1,36
		PRIVATE CONC DRIVE REMOVAL	SF	1125	\$1.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.70	\$787.50	\$1.60	\$1,800.00	\$0.70	\$78
		PRIVATE ASP DRIVE REMOVAL	SF	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.60	\$24
		FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	LF	1204	\$3.00	\$3,612.00	\$2.00	\$2,408.00	\$2.25	\$2,709.00	\$2.75	\$3,31
		DRILL TIE BARS	EA	243	\$9.00	\$2,187.00	\$20.00	\$4,860.00	\$10.62	\$2,580.66	\$11.25	\$2,73
		DRILL DOWEL BARS	EA	132	\$16.50	\$2,178.00	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$17.98	\$2,373.36	\$15.25	\$2,01
		F&I TERRACE RESTORATION	SY	31225	\$4.00	\$124,900.00	\$4.25	\$132,706.25	\$7.00	\$218,575.00	\$4.25	\$132,70
		F&I SEED, FERTILIZER & TYPE A EROSION N	-	31225	\$1.92	\$59,952.00	\$2.50	\$78,062.50	\$2.25	\$70,256.25	\$2.50	\$78,06
		F&I TYPE D INLET PROTECTION	EA	103	\$92.02	\$9,478.06	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	\$140.00	\$14,420.00	\$75.00	\$7,72
		ADJ STO MH CASTING	EA	67	\$150.00	\$10,050.00	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$425.00	\$28,475.00	\$338.37	\$22,67
-		ADJ SAN MH CASTING	EA	59	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$425.00	\$25,075.00	\$342.69	\$20,21
-		ADJ INLET CASTING	EA	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$425.00	\$9,350.00	\$341.50	\$7,51
_		REMOVE INLET/MH & MAIN/LEAD	EA	35	\$130.00	\$10,955.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$425.00	\$9,330.00	\$900.00	\$31,50
_		ABANDON INLET/LEAD	EA	9		\$2,817.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$350.00	\$3,15
-		F&I 48" STORM MH	VF	12	\$1,023.25	\$12,279.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$630.00	\$7,560.00	\$800.00	\$9,60
-			EA									\$9,60
-		F&I SANITARY MH CASTING ONLY	EA	6		\$2,964.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$774.00	
-		F&I STORM MH CASTING ONLY F&I "E" INLET CASTING ONLY		6		\$2,844.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$753.00	\$4,51
-			EA	24	\$728.00	\$17,472.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$858.00	\$20,592.00	\$1,022.00	\$24,52
-		F&I "C" INLET CASTING ONLY	EA	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$873.00	\$4,365.00	\$1,039.00	\$5,19
_		F&I "C" INLET W/CASTING	EA	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$108,900.00	\$4,695.00	\$103,29
-		F&I "E" INLET W/CASTING	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,940.00	\$69,160.00	\$4,578.00	\$64,09
-		F&I 12" STORM INLET MAIN/LEAD	LF	167	\$116.00	\$19,372.00	\$155.00	\$25,885.00	\$170.00	\$28,390.00	\$117.00	\$19,53
_		F&I 6" STORM LATERAL	LF	30		\$600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$73.00	\$2,19
_		STORM LATERAL HOOK-UP	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$679.00	\$1,35
_		F&I 6" MINI SEWER	LF	30		\$750.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$62.00	\$1,86
_		F&I SAN MH SEAL -(0"-12")	EA	22		\$13,200.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$623.00	\$13,70
_		F&I SAN MH SEAL - (12"-18")	EA	21	\$722.00	\$15,162.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$673.00	\$14,1
L		F&I SAN MH SEAL - (18"+)	EA	17	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$875.00	\$14,875.00	\$846.00	\$14,38
L		PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (4")	LF	2080	\$4.00	\$8,320.00	\$4.00	\$8,320.00	\$4.00	\$8,320.00	\$4.00	\$8,32
L		PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (12")	LF	175	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$11.00	\$1,92
	58	PAVEMENT MARKING (INLAID EPOXY) (18"	LF	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,80
	59	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (ISLAND NO	EA	4	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$340.00	\$1,36
	60	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EPOXY) (RAILROAI	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,50
Γ	61	F&I TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	163	\$50.00	\$8,150.00	\$65.00	\$10,595.00	\$64.00	\$10,432.00	\$65.00	\$10,59
Ē		NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,489.00	\$2,48
			LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$214,302.19	\$214,30
F	63	F&I TRAFFIC CONTROL	LO	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	ψ J 4 ,000.00		φ0,000.00		ψ214,002.10	